Table 1

Judicial Caseload Summary, FY 2024

SUPREME COURT

Case Type

Appeals

Writs

Applications to Transfer

Supervisory Matters
Total

COURT OF APPEALS

Case Type

Appeals
Writs
Total

CIRCUIT COURT
Case Type

Civil
Circuit Civil
Domestic Relations
Associate Civil/Small Claims
Total

Criminal
Circuit Felony
Associate Felony
Misdemeanors
Traffic
Ordinance
Municipal Certification/TDN
Total

Juvenile Division

Probate Division
Decedent's Estates

Incapacitated/Disabled Estates

Minors' Estates
Mental Health Petitions
Probable Cause Petitions
Simple Probate

Total

TOTAL CIRCUIT

MUNICIPAL DIVISION

Alcohol/Drug Related Traffic
Other Traffic
Non-Traffic Ordinance

Total

54,203
90,667
199,830

344,700

42,188
50,268
76,417

160,614
48,559

1,294

379,340

13,104

5,878
2,938
3,437
2,665
6
30,718

45,642

782,786

Filed
8,127
504,013
94,666

606,806

Disposed

35
173
262

46
516

Disposed

2,061
303

2,364

Disposed

39,416
91,111
184,986

315,513

42,395
53,302
78,715
166,814
50,516
99
391,841

13,061

5,566
2,442
3,831
2,593
10
29,697
44,139

764,554

Disposed
7,915
535,463
125,990
669,368

Pending End

1,561
10
1,571

Pending End

84,945
33,404
67,129
185,478

36,862
36,880
127,783
159,487
50,521
925
412,458

17,958

14,404
33,690
26,742

390

156
10,830
86,212

702,106

Pending End
34,454
1,346,171
409,101
1,789,726
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